
Brown County High School 
 

Hornet News 
 

  Thurs. Sept. 29, 2022 
 

Announcements 
 
Congratulations to this year’s Homecoming royalty, King Sam Carr and Queen Gracie Hedden! 

The spirit days for homecoming week are: 

• Thurs. Sept. 29:  Disney Day (dress like your favorite character) 
• Fri. Sept. 30:  Hornet Pride! 

Congratulations to our September Student of the Month – Sandra Aplogan!  Other students who 
were nominated were Brett Prather, Paul Schenk, Brooke Garthaus, Gavin Adcox, Jade Smith, 
Morgan Wegs, Colby Wort, Karly Gallaher, and Kendra Collins. 

Fri. Sept. 30:  Homecoming.  2:00p.m. dismissal 
 
Homecoming parade information:  Here is the link on the website: 
https://www.bchornets.com/vnews/display.v/ART/6302e8868865b  The 2022 Homecoming 
Parade will be Friday, September 30, at 4:00 pm. This year's theme is Disney and the community is invited 
to participate in the parade. To register for the parade, click the following 
link:  https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSec_aq-
EHXIQ8UD8T7Mxp3o79gnDb4wxzEo0_0l8IdeZ5ga7A/viewform or contact Jenny Zimmerman 
jenny.zimmerman@bchornets.com or 217-773-7772.  

Sat. Oct. 1:  The BCHS Homecoming dance will be held on Saturday, October 1 from 7:00 p.m. to 
10:00 p.m in the middle school gym. The court will be recognized at 7:30 p.m., and all students 
wanting to attend this event must arrive by 8:00 p.m. at the latest. Admission to the dance is $5 
per person. Guests who do not attend BCHS must be approved in advance through the office in 
order to attend.  

Need volunteer hours? The Brown County Health Department is in need of help on Saturday 
October 1, 2022 between 2-4 pm and Sunday October 2, 2022 1:00 to 4:00 pm to set up and take 
down the drive through tent. Please see Mrs. Nichole Miller to sign up.  

There will be no loitering in the parking lot.  Students should park and exit vehicles in the 
morning and enter vehicles and exit the grounds after school.  The school parking lot is not to be 
accessed at night for the purpose of gathering.  Students should not be in the parking lot before 
7:30 a.m. unless they have a school-sponsored class or club meeting or practice for a school-
sponsored activity.  Failure to abide by this handbook-approved rule (p. 54) will result in loss of 
driving privileges after an initial warning.  Brown County CUSD #1 will not tolerate abuse of this 
rule as it relates to the safety and security of our student body. 

Science club meetings will be in Mrs. Maas's room after school on the last Wed. of every month.  
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Regular Art Club meetings will be the 2nd and 4th Tuesday of each month from 3:00 to 
4:30. Topics will be posted in Mr. Planting's room. 

Gaming Club will meet on Wednesdays after school until 4:30 pm in Mr. Planting's room. 

Library hours for this year:  every day during 1st, 2nd and 8th periods for individuals or complete 
classrooms.  4th and 7th periods are also available for small groups.  Come down and check out the 
new books we received over the summer. 

Tues. Oct. 4:  FFA Officer meeting at 7:15a.m. in the Ag. Rm. 
 
Tuesday, October 4 is #BeLikeGrace day in honor of Grace Schell. To help honor Grace through 
this statewide event, please wear red and help spread the kindness for which she was known. On 
Tuesday, make it a point to be extra kind, generous, and compassionate.  

Wed. Oct. 5:  FFA chapter officer meeting both homerooms in the Ag. Rm. 
 
Thurs. Oct. 6:  2:00p.m. dismissal 
 
Thurs. Oct. 6:  Volleyball Pink night.  Wear pink! 
 
Mon. Oct. 10:  NO SCHOOL/COLUMBUS DAY 
 
Wed. Oct. 12:  PSAT/NMSQT Exams.  Bells will be off. 

Thurs. Oct. 13:  11:30a.m. dismissal  

Mon. Oct. 17:  Jostens rep. will be here during lunches at 11:17a.m. to meet with Seniors in the 
Gym. 
 
Wed. Oct. 19:  H.S. Midterm 1 ends. 
 
Wed. Oct. 19:  Picture retake day.     
 
Fri. Oct. 21:  Jostens rep. will be here during lunches at 11:17a.m. to meet with Seniors in the Gym. 
 
Wed. Oct. 26 & Thurs. Oct. 27:  Parent/Teacher Conferences 4-7p.m.  2:00p.m. dismissal both days. 
 
Fri. Oct. 28:  NO SCHOOL 

 

MENU 

(Milk & Fruit Served With All Lunches)  
 

Thurs. Sept. 29:  Chicken Patty/Bun, Cucumbers/Tomatoes, Ice Cream 
 
Fri. Sept. 30:  Bosco Sticks, Meat Sauce, Romaine Salad 
 
Mon. Oct. 3:  Chicken Strips, Mashed Potatoes, Corn 
 



Tues. Oct. 4:  Spaghetti w/Meat Sauce, Garlic Bread, Green Beans 
 
Wed. Oct. 5:  Tator Tot Casserole, Peas, Roll 
 
Thurs. Oct. 6:  Hot Ham & Cheese Sandwich, Spinach Salad, String Cheese 
 
Fri. Oct. 7:  Corn Dog, Baked Beans, California Blend Veggies 
 
Mon. Oct. 10:  NO SCHOOL 
 
Tues. Oct. 11:  Cheesy Garlic Bread, Marinara Sauce, Green Beans 
 
Wed. Oct. 12:  Sloppy Joes, Tri Tators, Corn 
 
Thurs. Oct. 13:  Turkey Sandwich, Sun Chips, Carrots, Apples 
 
Fri. Oct. 14:  Pizza, Broccoli w/Dip, Cottage Cheese 
 
Mon. Oct. 17:  Tenderloin Sandwich, Carrots, Tri Tators 
 
Tues. Oct. 18:  Walking Tacos, Refried Beans, Romaine Salad 
 
Wed. Oct. 19:  Meatloaf, Mashed Potatoes, California Blend Veggies, Roll 
 
Thurs. Oct. 20:  Ham & Cheese Sandwich, Sun Chips, Carrots, Apples 
 
Fri. Oct. 21:  Chicken Nuggets, Mac. N Cheese, Corn 
 
Mon. Oct. 24:  Cheeseburger, Pretzels, Corn 
 
Tues. Oct. 25:  Chicken Strip Wrap, Spinach Salad, Graham Crackers 
 
Wed. Oct. 26:  Chili Soup, Cheesy Breadstick, Carrots 
 
Thurs. Oct. 27:  Hot Dogs, Tri-Tators, Green Beans, Ice Cream 
 
Fri. Oct. 28:  NO SCHOOL 
 
Mon. Oct. 31:  Pizza, Cauliflower w/Dip, Cottage Cheese, Cookie 
 
 
 
 


